Taskmaster® Pneumatic Cylinder
Design Features, 1-1/2" - 4" Bores
700-14300.fm  Page 2  Wednesday, June 12, 2002  4:07 PM
Technical Data, 1-1/2" - 4" bore sizes
TaskMaster Design Features, 1-1/2" - 4"
Design Features (refer to call-outs above)
1. Magnetic piston standard; Extra-wide, non-metallic wear strip provides extended service life even under harsh side loads.
2. Teflon coated U-cup piston seal provides long life under a variety of conditions.

Design Features, 1-1/2" - 4" Bores
700-14300.fm  Page 3  Wednesday, June 12, 2002  4:07 PM
How to Order Code - Taskmaster Cylinders up to 4" Bore
3
Taskmaster® Pneumatic Cylinder
Design Features, 1-1/2" - 4" Bores
700-14300.fm  Page 4  Wednesday, June 12, 2002  4:07 PM
Common MS4 (Basic) Cylinder Part Numbers
Common cylinder part numbers with integral MS4 mount are listed here.  For other cylinders, see
How to Order section.
The basic TASKMASTER Cylinder is furnished with 3 possible means of mounting: side tapped
(MS-4) cap flush, head male rabbet.
Twelve popular mounting kits can be assembled to the basic cylinder and are shown on the
following pages.
Mounting kits should be ordered separately from the cylinder.
Mounting kit part numbers and accessory part numbers follow.
For part numbers listed here, rod threads are KK2 male for the TM-8 series.  For TM-1 series
listed, rod threads are KK1 male.  See "How to Order" section for complete breakdown.
1.5" BORE
PART NUMBER
(original replacement)
PART NUMBER
(NFPA Compliant)
DESCRIPTION
Rod thread KK2=1/2-20
Port size EE=1/4" NPTF
Rod thread KK1=7/16-20
Port size EE=3/8" NPTF
TM-811000-00010 TM-110000-00010 1.5 x 1 (non-cushioned)
TM-811000-00020 TM-110000-00020 1.5 x 2 (non-cushioned)
TM-811000-00030 TM-110000-00030 1.5 x 3 (non-cushioned)
TM-811000-03040 TM-110000-03040 1.5 X 4 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03050 TM-110000-03050 1.5 x 5 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03060 TM-110000-03060 1.5 x 6 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03070 TM-110000-03070 1.5 x 7 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03080 TM-110000-03080 1.5 x 8 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03090 TM-110000-03090 1.5 x 9 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03100 TM-110000-03100 1.5 x 10 (cushioned)
TM-811000-03120 TM-110000-03120 1.5 x 12 (cushioned)
2" BORE
PART NUMBER
(original replacement)
PART NUMBER
(NFPA Compliant)
DESCRIPTION
Rod thread KK2=1/2-20
Port size EE=1/4" NPTF
Rod thread KK1=7/16-20
Port size EE=3/8" NPTF
TM-821000-00010 TM-120000-00010 2 X 1 (non-cushioned)
TM-821000-00020 TM-120000-00020 2 X 2 (non-cushioned)
TM-821000-00030 TM-120000-00030 2 X 3 (non-cushioned)
TM-821000-03040 TM-120000-03040 2 X 4 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03050 TM-120000-03050 2 X 5 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03060 TM-120000-03060 2 X 6 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03070 TM-120000-03070 2 X 7 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03080 TM-120000-03080 2 X 8 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03090 TM-120000-03090 2 X 9 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03100 TM-120000-03100 2 X 10 (cushioned)
TM-821000-03120 TM-120000-03120 2 X 12 (cushioned)
4
Taskmaster® Pneumatic Cylinder
Design Features, 1-1/2" - 4" Bores
700-14300.fm  Page 5  Wednesday, June 12, 2002  4:07 PM
2.5" BORE
PART NUMBER
(original replacement)
PART NUMBER
(NFPA Compliant)
DESCRIPTION
Rod thread KK2=1/2-20

Estimated operating speeds in inches per second at 100 PSI are: 1-1/2" bore,
50; 2", 28; 2-1/2", 18; 3-1/4", 9; and 4", 7.
How to Order Type 740™ Combinations
Select the appropriate part number from the list and add the 4-digit suffix which describes cushioning and stroke. Order mounting kits separately.
4-DIGIT SUFFIX EXPLANATION
The first digit indicates the degree of cushioning...
0-Noncushioned
1-Cushioned in head end only
2-Cushioned in cap end only
3-Cushioned in both ends
Second and third digits are used to indicate the stroke in inches.
Fourth digit is used to indicate additional eighths of an inch of stroke.
EXAMPLE: Both ends cushioned, 10-1/2 stroke, 1-1/2 bore, KK2 THD would be TM-027924-03104
23
Taskmaster® Pneumatic Cylinder
Optional Configurations
700-14300.fm  Page 24  Wednesday, June 12, 2002  4:07 PM
Type 740™ Valve Options
Type Diaphragm poppet valve
Pressure range Minimum 20 psi
Maximum 150 psi
Flow Cv = 1.3
Temperature range Solenoid 5°F to 122°F
Air Pilot 5°F to 140°F
Medium Compressed air, lubricated or non-lubricated
Port sizes 3/8"; 5/16" and 8 mm also available [not shown]
Materials Body / Seals Polyacetal plastic w/ Buna N seals
Operating voltages DC ± 10 %
50 Hz AC - 20 % + 10 %
60 Hz AC - 10 % + 20 %
Power consumption DC 24 V 2,14 W
Inrush power AC 220/230 V 50/60 Hz6,60 / 5,50 VA
Holding power AC 220/230 V 50/60 Hz4,18 / 3,30 VA
Protection with el. connector NEMA 4 [IP 65 to DIN VDE 0470]
Duty cycle ED 100 %
Switching times ton 18 ms
[24VDC at 85 psi] toff 32 ms
Note
Electrical connectors must be ordered separately; one per solenoid required.
For entire line of Type 740 Valve options and accessories, see SC-300 catalog.
Type 740 Valve Air Pilots
Part Number Description
P -067698-00000  Single Air Pilot, Spring return
P -067770-00000  Double Air Pilot, 2 Position
Type 740 Valve 2 Position
Single Solenoid, Air Spring Return Description Double Solenoid
PW-067697-00001  110V./50-60 Hz PW-067715-00001
PW-067697-00002  220V./50-60 Hz PW-067715-00002
PW-067697-00003  6V./DC PW-067715-00003
PW-067697-00004  12V./DC PW-067715-00004
PW-067697-00005  24V./DC PW-067715-00005
PW-067697-00006  24V. AC/50-60 Hz PW-067715-00006
Type 740 Valve 3 Position Double Solenoid
Closed Center Description Exhaust Open Center
PW-067717-00001  110V./50-60 Hz PW-067716-00001
PW-067717-00002  220V./50-60 Hz PW-067716-00002
PW-067717-00003  6V./DC PW-067716-00003
PW-067717-00004  12V./DC PW-067716-00004
PW-067717-00005  24V./DC PW-067716-00005
PW-067717-00006  24V. AC/50-60 Hz PW-067716-00006
Caution: Simultaneous activation of both solenoids will provide full supply pressure to both
delivery and exhaust ports. Care should be taken to avoid applications where a back pressure
spike can occur from heavy inertia loads.
Solenoid Connectors - Order One per Solenoid
Strain Relief Connectors Description 1/2" Conduit Connectors*
H -894100-00302 Non-lighted –
P -067325-00000 Non-lighted for Wireways –
– Metallic Non-lighted P -069707-00000
– Non-lighted Molded Plastic P -069390-00000
P -067261-00000  120 VAC Lighted Connector P -026078-00001
P -067262-00000  240 VAC Lighted Connector P -026078-00002